	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	24	25
ON-MEDICARE MEDICAL																					
emier PPO (BCBS or Presbyterian)																					
	\$836.33	\$810.04	\$783.75	\$757.46	\$731.17	\$704.88	\$678.59	\$652.30	\$626.01	\$599.72	\$573.44	\$547.15	\$520.86	\$494.57	\$468.28	\$441.99	\$415.70	\$389.41	\$363.12	\$336.83	\$310.5
	\$905.17	\$889.38	\$873.60	\$857.81	\$842.02	\$826.23	\$810.44	\$794.66	\$778.87	\$763.08	\$747.29	\$731.50	\$715.71	\$699.93	\$684.14	\$668.35	\$652.56	\$636.77	\$620.99	\$605.20	\$589.4
•	\$301.43	\$301.43	\$301.43	\$301.43	\$301.43	\$301.43	\$301.43	\$301.43	\$301.43	\$301.43	\$301.43	\$301.43	\$301.43	\$301.43	\$301.43	\$301.43	\$301.43	\$301.43	\$301.43	\$301.43	\$301.4
alue HMO (BCBS or Presbyterian)																					
Retiree Rate	\$653.29	\$632.76	\$612.22	\$591.69	\$571.15	\$550.62	\$530.08	\$509.54	\$489.01	\$468.47	\$447.94	\$427.40	\$406.87	\$386.33	\$365.79	\$345.26	\$324.72	\$304.19	\$283.65	\$263.12	\$242.5
Spouse Rate	\$707.03	\$694.70	\$682.36	\$670.03	\$657.70	\$645.37	\$633.04	\$620.70	\$608.37	\$596.04	\$583.71	\$571.38	\$559.05	\$546.71	\$534.38	\$522.05	\$509.72	\$497.39	\$485.05	\$472.72	\$460.3
Child Rate	\$235.06	\$235.06	\$235.06	\$235.06	\$235.06	\$235.06	\$235.06	\$235.06	\$235.06	\$235.06	\$235.06	\$235.06	\$235.06	\$235.06	\$235.06	\$235.06	\$235.06	\$235.06	\$235.06	\$235.06	\$235.0
EDICARE MEDICAL																					
BS Medicare Supplemental Plan																					<u> </u>
	\$460.92	\$449.68	\$438.43	\$427.19	\$415.95	\$404.71	\$393.47	\$382.22	\$370.98	\$359.74	\$348.50	\$337.26	\$326.02	\$314.77	\$303.53	\$292.29	\$281.05	\$269.81	\$258.56	\$247.32	\$236.0
	\$466.54	\$460.92	\$455.30	\$449.68	\$444.06	\$438.43	\$432.81	\$427.19	\$421.57	\$415.95	\$410.33	\$404.71	\$399.09	\$393.47	\$387.85	\$382.22	\$376.60	\$370.98	\$365.36	\$359.74	\$354.1
	\$472.16	\$472.16	\$472.16	\$472.16	\$472.16	\$472.16	\$472.16	\$472.16	\$472.16	\$472.16	\$472.16	\$472.16	\$472.16	\$472.16	\$472.16	\$472.16	\$472.16	\$472.16	\$472.16	\$472.16	\$472.1
BS Medicare Advantage I	¢20	ψ <u>2</u> ο	<i>Q.I.2.10</i>	<i>Q.1.2.10</i>	<i>Q</i>20		<i>Q.1.2.10</i>	\$20	<i>Q.1.2.10</i>		<i>Q.1.2.10</i>	\$20	<i>Q.1.2.10</i>	<i>•..</i>	<i></i>	\$112.10	\$20	<i>Q.1.2.10</i>	φ <u>2</u> ο		<u> </u>
Retiree Rate	\$43.93	\$42.86	\$41.79	\$40.71	\$39.64	\$38.57	\$37.50	\$36.43	\$35.36	\$34.29	\$33.21	\$32.14	\$31.07	\$30.00	\$28.93	\$27.86	\$26.79	\$25.71	\$24.64	\$23.57	\$22.5
Spouse Rate	\$44.46	\$43.93	\$43.39	\$42.86	\$42.32	\$41.79	\$41.25	\$40.71	\$40.18	\$39.64	\$39.11	\$38.57	\$38.04	\$37.50	\$36.96	\$36.43	\$35.89	\$35.36	\$34.82	\$34.29	\$33.7
Child Rate	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.0
BS Medicare Advantage II	<i><i><i>ϕϕϕ</i></i></i>	<i><i><i></i></i></i>	<i></i>	 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	<i><i><i></i></i></i>	<i><i><i></i></i></i>	<i><i><i>ϕ</i> 10.00</i></i>	<i><i><i>ϕ</i></i></i>	<i><i><i>ϕ</i> 10.00</i></i>	<i><i><i>ϕ</i> 10.00</i></i>	<i><i><i></i></i></i>	<i><i><i>ϕ</i></i></i>	<i></i>	<i><i><i></i></i></i>	<i><i><i></i></i></i>	<i><i><i>ϕ</i></i></i>	<i><i><i>ϕ</i></i></i>	 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	<i><i><i></i></i></i>	<i><i><i></i></i></i>	\$10.0
Retiree Rate	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.0
Spouse Rate	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.0
Child Rate	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.0
umana Medicare Advantage I		<i>Q</i> 0.00	<i>Q</i> 0.00		<i>Q</i> 0.00	<i>Q</i> 0.00	<i></i>	<i></i>	<i></i>		<i>Q</i> 0.00	<i></i>	<i>Q</i> 0.00	<i></i>	<i>Q</i> 0.00	<i></i>	<i></i>		<i>Q</i> 0.00	<i>Q</i> 0.00	
Retiree Rate	\$86.16	\$84.06	\$81.96	\$79.85	\$77.75	\$75.65	\$73.55	\$71.45	\$69.35	\$67.25	\$65.14	\$63.04	\$60.94	\$58.84	\$56.74	\$54.64	\$52.54	\$50.43	\$48.33	\$46.23	\$44.1
Spouse Rate	\$87.21	\$86.16	\$85.11	\$84.06	\$83.01	\$81.95	\$80.90	\$79.85	\$78.80	\$77.75	\$76.70	\$75.65	\$74.60	\$73.55	\$72.50	\$71.44	\$70.39	\$69.34	\$68.29	\$67.24	\$66.1
Child Rate	\$88.26	\$88.26	\$88.26	\$88.26	\$88.26	\$88.26	\$88.26	\$88.26	\$88.26	\$88.26	\$88.26	\$88.26	\$88.26	\$88.26	\$88.26	\$88.26	\$88.26	\$88.26	\$88.26	\$88.26	\$88.2
umana Medicare Advantage II	φ00.20	φ00.20	φ00.20	φ00.20	φ00.20	00 .20	<i>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i>	<i>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i>	<i>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i>	φ00.20	\$00.20	<i>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i>	φ00.20	φ00.20	φ00.20	<i>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i>	<i>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i>	φ00.20	φ00.20	00 .20	
Retiree Rate	\$11.27	\$10.99	\$10.72	\$10.44	\$10.17	\$9.89	\$9.62	\$9.34	\$9.07	\$8.79	\$8.52	\$8.24	\$7.97	\$7.69	\$7.42	\$7.14	\$6.87	\$6.59	\$6.32	\$6.04	\$5.7
Spouse Rate	\$11.40	\$11.26	\$11.13	\$10.99	\$10.85	\$10.71	\$10.58	\$10.44	\$10.30	\$10.16	\$10.03	\$9.89	\$9.75	\$9.61	\$9.48	\$9.34	\$9.20	\$9.06	\$8.93	\$8.79	\$8.6
Child Rate	\$11.54	\$11.54	\$11.54	\$11.54	\$11.54	\$11.54	\$11.54	\$11.54	\$11.54	\$11.54	\$11.54	\$11.54	\$11.54	\$11.54	\$11.54	\$11.54	\$11.54	\$11.54	\$11.54	\$11.54	\$11.5
resbyterian Medicare Advantage I	φ11.0-1	ψ11.0 1	φ11.04	φ11.04	ψ11.0-1	φ11.04	\$11.04	\$11.04	\$11.04	ψ11.04	ψ11.04	\$11.04	φ11.04	φ11.04	ψ11.04	\$11.04	\$11.04	φ11.04	ψ11.0 1	φ11.04	
	\$121.34	\$118.38	\$115.42	\$112.46	\$109.50	\$106.54	\$103.58	\$100.62	\$97.66	\$94.70	\$91.75	\$88.79	\$85.83	\$82.87	\$79.91	\$76.95	\$73.99	\$71.03	\$68.07	\$65.11	\$62.1
	\$122.82	\$121.34	\$119.86	\$118.38	\$116.90	\$115.42	\$113.94	\$112.46	\$110.98	\$109.50	\$108.02	\$106.54	\$105.06	\$103.58	\$102.10	\$100.62	\$99.14	\$97.66	\$96.18	\$94.70	\$93.2
	\$124.30	\$124.30	\$124.30	\$124.30	\$124.30	\$124.30	\$124.30	\$124.30	\$124.30	\$124.30	\$124.30	\$124.30	\$124.30	\$124.30	\$124.30	\$124.30	\$124.30	\$124.30	\$124.30	\$124.30	\$124.3
resbyterian Medicare Advantage II	¢.2	¢121.00	¢.2	<i>Q</i> 12 1.00	¢.2	¢.2	¢121.00	<i></i>	¢121.00	¢121.00	¢121.00	<i></i>	¢.2	 	<i>Q</i>	¢121.00	<i></i>	<i>Q</i> 12 1.00	¢121.00	¢.2	<u> </u>
Retiree Rate	\$94.50	\$92.19	\$89.89	\$87.58	\$85.28	\$82.97	\$80.67	\$78.36	\$76.06	\$73.75	\$71.45	\$69.14	\$66.84	\$64.53	\$62.23	\$59.92	\$57.62	\$55.31	\$53.01	\$50.70	\$48.4
Spouse Rate	\$95.65	\$94.50	\$93.34	\$92.19	\$91.04	\$89.89	\$88.73	\$87.58	\$86.43	\$85.28	\$84.12	\$82.97	\$81.82	\$80.67	\$79.51	\$78.36	\$77.21	\$76.06	\$74.90	\$73.75	\$72.6
Child Rate	\$96.80	\$96.80	\$96.80	\$96.80	\$96.80	\$96.80	\$96.80	\$96.80	\$96.80	\$96.80	\$96.80	\$96.80	\$96.80	\$96.80	\$96.80	\$96.80	\$96.80	\$96.80	\$96.80	\$96.80	\$96.8
nitedHealthcare Medicare Advantage I																					
Retiree Rate	\$73.21	\$71.43	\$69.64	\$67.86	\$66.07	\$64.29	\$62.50	\$60.71	\$58.93	\$57.14	\$55.36	\$53.57	\$51.79	\$50.00	\$48.21	\$46.43	\$44.64	\$42.86	\$41.07	\$39.29	\$37.5
Spouse Rate	\$74.11	\$73.21	\$72.32	\$71.43	\$70.54	\$69.64	\$68.75	\$67.86	\$66.96	\$66.07	\$65.18	\$64.29	\$63.39	\$62.50	\$61.61	\$60.71	\$59.82	\$58.93	\$58.04	\$57.14	\$56.2
Child Rate	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.0
nitedHealthcare Medicare Advantage II	2.0.00	<i></i>	<i></i>	<i></i>	<i></i>	<i></i>	÷. 0.00	<i></i>	÷. 0.00	<i></i>	<i></i>	<i></i>	<i></i>	<i></i>	<i></i>	<i></i>	<i></i>	<i></i>	<i></i>	<i></i>	<u></u>
Retiree Rate	\$24.40	\$23.81	\$23.21	\$22.62	\$22.02	\$21.43	\$20.83	\$20.24	\$19.64	\$19.05	\$18.45	\$17.86	\$17.26	\$16.67	\$16.07	\$15.48	\$14.88	\$14.29	\$13.69	\$13.10	\$12.5
Spouse Rate	\$24.40	\$23.01	\$23.21	\$23.81	\$23.51	\$23.21	\$20.03	\$20.24	\$22.32	\$19.03	\$10.43	\$21.43	\$21.13	\$20.83	\$20.54	\$20.24	\$19.94	\$19.64	\$19.35	\$19.05	\$18.7
Spouse hate	Ψ ⊆ -7.7 U	Ψ - 7.70	Ψ -7 .11	Ψ=0.01	Ψ=0.01	ΨΕΟ.ΕΙ	ψεε.σε	ψεε.υε	ψεε.υε	Ψ===.02	ψ <u>ε</u> ι./Ο	_ Ψ <u>⊏</u> 1.⊤J	_ Ψ <u>-</u>	Ψ=0.00	Ψ <u>-</u> 0.0+	Ψ <u></u> _U. <u></u> +	ψισ.σ+	φ.υ.υ+	ψισ.σσ	φ.σ.σσ	ψιυ./

			Me	dical Plan	Rate Calc	ulation Instru	ctions							
1. Select a medical	\$ Retiree													
2. If you are enrollir that corresponds Rate that corresp	+ \$ Spouse/ Domestic Partner													
3. If you are also er	rolling children, enter rate from Child Rate row multiplied by number of children. (# of Children: x Child Rate: = Total for Child(ren):								+ \$	\$Child(ren)				
4. TOTAL #1, #2, and #3.										To	tal			
Voluntary Coverage Premiums														
DENTAL PLAN Monthly Premium*: Effective July 1, 2020 to December 31, 2022														
				SINGLE		TWO	D-PARTY		FAMILY					
Delta Dental Basic	2			\$18.14			16 for both		\$ 51.69 for all					
Delta Dental Com	prehensive			\$37.01		\$70.3	32 for both	\$105.44 for all						
	VISION PLAN Monthly Premium*: Effective July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2024													
Davis Vision				\$ 4.62		\$ 8.	71 for both	\$12.83 for all						
	DEPENDENT CHILD LIFE Monthly Premium*: Effective July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2023													
The Standard Insu	rance		\$2,50	0 - \$4.13 for a	all	\$5,000 -	\$7.75 for all		\$10,000 - \$15.00 for all					
RETIREE/SPOUSE SUPPLEMENTAL LIFE Monthly Premium*: Effective July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2023														
The Standard	\$2,000	\$4,000	\$6,000	\$8,000	\$10,000	\$15,000**	\$20,000**	\$40,000	**	\$46,000**	\$60,000**			
Age 35-39	\$ 0.69	\$ 0.88	\$ 1.06	\$ 1.25	\$ 1.44	\$ 1.91	\$ 2.38	\$ 4.2	6	\$ 4.82	\$ 6.14			
Age 40-44	\$ 0.80	\$ 1.10	\$ 1.41	\$ 1.71	\$ 2.01	\$ 2.77	\$ 3.52	\$ 6.5		\$ 7.45	\$ 9.56			
Age 45-49	\$ 1.01	\$ 1.52	\$ 2.02	\$ 2.53	\$ 3.04	\$ 4.31	\$ 5.58	\$ 10.6		\$ 12.18	\$ 15.74			
Age 50-54	\$ 1.39	\$ 2.27	\$ 3.16 \$ 4.04		\$ 4.93		\$ 7.15 \$ 9.36		2	\$ 20.88	\$ 27.08			
Age 55-59	\$ 1.97	\$ 3.44	\$ 4.90	\$ 6.37	\$ 7.84	\$11.51	\$15.18	\$ 29.8		\$ 34.26	\$ 44.54			
Age 60-64	\$ 2.29	\$ 4.08	\$ 5.87	\$ 7.66	\$ 9.45	\$13.93	\$18.40 \$37.22	\$ 36.3		\$ 41.67	\$ 54.20			
Age 65-69	\$ 4.17	\$ 7.84	\$11.52 \$15.19 \$18.80 \$17.22 \$15.19			\$28.04	\$ 73.9		\$ 84.96	\$110.66				
Age 70 and over	\$ 6.13	\$11.76	\$17.39	\$23.02	\$28.65	\$42.73	\$56.80	\$113.1		\$129.99	\$169.40			
*This is optional cove experience of partici **Evidence of Insura	pants. All prov	isions that app	oly to this covera	age are governed	d by the Certifi	cate. The life plan r	ates include a \$.5	0 administra	ation fee					